

Source:	CheonHyeong Sim (沈天珩, aka TianHeng Shen)
Title:	Feedback on IRGN2729
Status:	Individual Contribution on IRG #63
Action:	To be considered by IRG and China

Background

In [IRGN2727](#), I listed some G-source characters whose glyph does not follow G-source convention. [IRGN2729](#) from China NB comes after that so I had no chance to check the normalization issues while preparing IRGN2727. This proposal would also be a normalization request for China to consider about, and I will list the characters from IRGN2729 whose glyph needs to be normalized below.

List of Characters

U+9FC4		GCA-J0103
------------------------	---	-----------

The component 刃 should be normalized to 刃 according to G-source convention.

U+20C2F		GCESI-00011
-------------------------	---	-------------

The stroke 勹 should be normalized to 勹 according to G-source convention; meanwhile,

勹 勹 勹 勹 勹

it should not come across the stroke 冫 (i.e. 冫). Ref: [00Ad](#) [01Ha](#) [01Mo](#) [02Ha](#) [02Mo](#)

U+20EFE		GZ-4911107
-------------------------	---	------------


The glyph does not really match SJ/T 11239–2001 (八辅). It matches the old V–source representative glyph but V–source changed their glyph from Unicode13.0.

U+2C39D		GCESI-00345
-------------------------	---	-------------

The component 日 should be normalized to 日 according to G–source convention.

U+2C768		GCESI-00392
-------------------------	---	-------------


The stroke 丿 should be normalized to 丿 according to G–source convention.

U+2C8A3		GCESI-00411
-------------------------	--	-------------

The component 𦉳 should be normalized to 𦉳 according to G–source convention.

U+2EAE7		GCESI-00500
-------------------------	---	-------------

The right part should be normalized to 𧄗 according to G–source convention.

U+302AE		GDM-00787	信息技术信息交换用字符集 第八辅助集 (SJ/T 11239–2001)
-------------------------	---	-----------	--------------------------------------

23 区 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

01-19 澎 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍

20-39 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍

40-59 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍 塍

60-79 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑

80-94 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑 芑

The glyph does not really match SJ/T 11239–2001 (八辅). More info: <https://hc.jsecs.org/irg/ws2021/app/?id=00901>



The stroke 丿 should attach to the stroke 一 according to G–source convention.



The 1st stroke of the component 反 should be normalized to 丿 according to G–source convention.



The component 冂 should be normalized to 日 according to G–source convention.

U+3170D	審	GDM-00895	信息技术信息交换用字符集 第八辅助集 (SJ/T 11239–2001)
-------------------------	---	-----------	--------------------------------------

